Fee Schedule

CODE OF ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS
FEE AMOUNT ALABAMA RULE
1975
License Application $150 34-24-160(h) 2.01(4) Max < 150
Exam Application $150 34-24-160 2.01(4) Permit fee effective 2/19/15
License/Permit Max < 150
Licensure by Credentials $1200 | 34-24-162.1(13) 2.19(4) Application Hearing fee
$2,000 hearing only if applicable
fee Both set by rule
Original License/Permit $90 34-24-161(d) 2.01(8)(a) Set by rule
Clinic Owner Non licensed $360 34-24-123(b) 2.17(2)(b) Set by Rule
Initial
License Replacement / $90 | 34-24-161(e)(3) (Q) 2.13 Set by rule
Duplicate License
Renewal — Active Licensee $350 34-24-165(a) 2.11(1)(6)(a) Max $400 Set by rule
or Clinic Permit
Renewal — Retired $175.00 34-24-165 2.14(3) Max= Y2 Active Set by rule
Renewal — Inactive $175.00 34-24-165 2.16(3) %% amount of Active Set by
rule
Late Fees for Licensees $100 34-24-165(a)(1) 2.11(7) Max
and Clinic Owner Non
licensed
Late fees continued $200 34-24-165(a)(2) 2.11(7) Max
Late fees continued $300 34-24-165(a)(3) 2.11(7) Max
Reinstatement / $180 34-24-176 2.12 Set by Rule
Administrative Penalty $2,500
Preceptor Dr. (per month) $25 34-24-145(c) 7.01(2)(e) Paid quarterly, in advance
Set by Rule
Disciplinary Fines $4,000 34-24-170 4.06(2)(a) Set by Rule
$2,000 34-24-170 4.06(2)(b) Set by Rule
$1,000 34-24-170 4.06(2)(c) Set by Rule
Disciplinary Costs Actual Cost 34-24-170 4.07(1)(a) Up to $8,000 per count
Annual Directory $50 34-24-140(g) 1.13 Set by rule

COST RECOVERY CHARGES

CCE Provider/course
approval application

$90

Cost of making and change to distributing to sponsors and Board members
each of the applicable cover letter and all attachments

5 yr CCE History

$25

Computer printout, 5 yr. CE History per licensee

Licensee Listing

$50+

$50 for paper list and a minimum of $75 for CD

Licensee List on CD Minimum $75 .10 per record up to 10 data fields .01 for each field over 10 plus $2/each CD
Mailing Labels $60
License Verification $15
Copy of Rules $50
Copies (Other) see ASBCE public records access policy
NSF Fee Max allowed 13A-9-13.2 8-8-15 states effective 1-1-03 = $30

by Law

Fee to resend Mail $25 | Costassociated with re-mailing of materials due to incorrect address of licensee.
Proposed Rule $10 | Cost for mailing proposed rules (annual subscription).

Subscription

Background Check

Current Fee Charged by AL Law Enforcement Agency
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